
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of PacifiCorp's Revisions to 
Schedule 135, Net Metering Service and 
Proposal for New Schedule 135A, Net 
Metering – Transition Service 

  
DOCKET NO. 16-035-T14 

 
ORDER SUSPENDING 

ADVICE NO. 16-13 
 

 
ISSUED: December 9, 2016 

 On November 9, 2016, PacifiCorp initiated this docket by filing Advice No. 16-13, which 

proposes revisions to Schedule 135, Net Metering Service and a new Schedule 135A, Net 

Metering – Transition Service ("Tariff Changes"). 

 On December 9, 2016, PacifiCorp filed a letter in which it "recommends the Commission 

exercise its statutory prerogative to suspend the [Tariff Changes] pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 

§ 54-7-12(5) & (6) while interested stakeholders continue to seek mutually acceptable 

resolutions." Because this recommendation is not inconsistent with the comments and replies we 

have received from others in this docket, we accept PacifiCorp's recommendation and suspend 

the Tariff Changes. 

 PacifiCorp further notes in the December 9, 2016 letter that it "will notify the 

Commission if a stipulation is reached or if the attempt to resolve this matter becomes 

unfruitful." We will await that notification before holding further proceedings in this docket. 

This Order does not modify the schedule separately established in Docket No. 14-035-114. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, December 9, 2016. 
 
 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 

 
 

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#290718 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on December 9, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Michael S. Snow (michael.snow@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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